

Misc.Case 129 of 2020

Order dated 09.10.2023

Today is fixed for Affidavit of Assets and Liabilities,

P/Cost and personal appearance.

Both parties filed respective hazira .

PO is on leave.Ld 4<sup>th</sup> JM is in charge.

The case is adjourned today.

Petitioner is directed to serve summons upon OP no-1 through Regtd post.

Fix 20-12-23 for Affidavit of Assets and Liabilities,

P/Cost and personal appearance.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah  
In-Charge

(Reshmi Das)  
Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah  
In-Charge